



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 98/2016**

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

..... Decree Holder

Through **Mr. Suresh Singh with Mr. Alakh
Kumar, Advocates.**

versus

M/S. RAMKRISHAN KULWANTRAI

..... Judgement Debtor

Through **Mr. Sandeep Mittal, Advocate for JD
No.5.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% 18.07.2017

Judgment Debtor Nos.2, 4 and 5 have been served.

Mr. Sandeep Mittal, Advocate enters appearance for Judgment Debtor No.5.

Issue fresh notice to Judgment Debtor Nos.1, 3, 6 to 11, returnable on 10.11.2017. *Dasti* in addition.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JULY 18, 2017

st