



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 98/2016**

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. Decree Holder

Through Mr. Alakh Kumar, Advocate

versus

M/S. RAMKRISHAN KULWANTRAI Judgement Debtor

**Through Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate for
Judgement Debtor No. 3**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 19.07.2018

File has been received from the court of Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

Ld. counsel for Judgement Debtor No. 3 sought time for filing vakalatnama and he undertakes to file memo of appearance during the course of the day. Let vakalatnama be filed within seven days from today.

Ld. counsel for Judgement Debtor No.3 seeks time to file reply/objections on the ground that he has not received the complete set of paper book.

Further, ld. counsel for Decree Holder is directed to supply the complete set of paper book within three days from today.

Thereafter reply/objections, if any, be filed by Judgement Debtor No.3 within three weeks with advance copy to Decree Holder.



Notice sent to Judgement Debtor No. 11 received back unserved. Let fresh notice be sent to Judgement Debtor No. 11 in terms of previous order.

In respect of Judgement Debtor No.1, ld. counsel for Decree Holder submitted that Judgement Debtor No.1 has been served and to this effect affidavit alongwith tracking report has been filed through e-filing.

Upon perusal, the submissions of ld. counsel for Decree Holder found that same has been under objections.

Ld. counsel for Decree Holder is directed to do needful and to get the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Reply/objections, if any, be filed by Judgment Debtor No.1 within three weeks from today with advance copy to Decree Holder.

In the interest of justice, again one more opportunity is granted to take steps for impleadment of service of LRs of deceased Judgement Debtor no. 10, in terms of previous order for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **17th September, 2018** before the concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 19, 2018
savita