



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX. P. 98/2016**

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Alakh Kumar, Adv.

versus

M/S RAMKRISHAN KULWANTRAI Judgment Debtor

Through

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**This case received from the Court of Sh. Deepak Wason, (DHJS)
Joint Registrar (Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today.**

ORDER

% 17.09.2018

Steps for impleadment of LR's of deceased judgment debtor No.10 not taken by decree holder till date.

Counsel for decree holder informs that he has already filed an application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC for directing the counsel for other judgment debtors to provide the date of death as well as names of LR's of deceased judgment debtor No.10- Jaswant Rai on 05.09.2018. The said application reportedly filed by decree holder is not on record. Counsel for decree holder to check up with the registry, remove the objections and get the said application placed on record within a week.



Judgment Debtor No.11 also not served till date. Let fresh steps for service of judgment debtor No.11 in terms of previous order be taken by decree holder by all permissible modes within a week, returnable for next date of hearing.

Renotify on 29.11.2018.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 17, 2018

sk