

\$~1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ EX.P. 98/2016

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. Decree Holder

Through Mr. Alakh Kumar, Adv.

versus

M/S. RAMKRISHAN KULWANTRAI Judgement Debtor

Through

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 29.11.2018

**Ex. Appl. (OS) No. 400/2018 (an application u/O XXII R.4 r/w
section 151 CPC filed on behalf of decree holder)**

It is submitted by learned counsel for decree holder that date of expiry of judgment debtor no.10 has neither been informed nor the same on record and decree holder has not been able to ascertain about the legal heirs of judgment debtor 10. By way of the present application, it is prayed that judgment debtors be directed to provide the date of death as well as the name of legal heirs of judgment debtor No. 10.

Heard. Issue notice of this application to judgment debtors through counsel through all permissible modes for the next date of hearing.

Contd..2

EX.P. 98/2016

Judgment debtor no.11 is unserved. Previous order be again complied with for 14.02.2019.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 29, 2018/cd