

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 98/2016**

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. Decree Holder

Through Mr. Alakh Kumar, Adv.

versus

M/S. RAMKRISHAN KULWANTRAI Judgement Debtor

Through Mr. Chinmay Kanojia, Adv. for JD-3

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 14.02.2019

EX.P. 98/2016

JD No.3 seeks time to file objection. Not opposed. Same be filed within two weeks from today, with advance copy to opposite party.

Judgment debtor no.11 is unserved. Previous order be again complied with for next date of hearing.

Ex. Appl. (OS) 400/2018

As per office note, Judgment debtor no.1 is unserved. Judgment debtor no.2 is served but none is present. Further as per report, judgment debtor nos. 4, 5 & 11 are unserved and service report is awaited qua judgment debtor nos. 6 to 9.

Perusal of record shows that earlier judgment debtor no.5 was appearing before the Hon'ble Court.

Contd...2

-2-

At request of learned counsel for decree holder, **previous order be again complied with for 03.04.2019.**

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 14, 2019/cd