

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 98/2016**
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Alakh Kumar, Adv

versus

M/S. RAMKRISHAN KULWANTRAI

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: None

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **03.04.2019**

EX.P. 98/2016 & EA (OS) no. 400/2018.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the DH that he wants to inspect the file to know about the service of JDs. Heard. Allowed. Registry is directed to provide complete details to learned counsel for DH.

Re-notify the matter for **further proceedings** on **23.05.2019**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 03, 2019/ym