



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 98/2016**

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Alakh Kumar, Adv.

versus

M/S. RAMKRISHAN KULWANTRAI

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: None

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**Case received from the court of Sh. Deepak Wason, Joint
Registrar (Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today**

ORDER

% 23.05.2019

Ex.P. 98/2016 & EA (OS) no 400/2018

It is submitted by learned counsel for DH that inadvertently the
steps could not be taken and sought another opportunity.

Case is adjourned and DH to take steps accordingly.

Put up for further proceedings before the concerned JR on
26.07.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 23, 2019/NR