

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 98/2016

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Alakh Kumar, Adv.

versus

M/S. RAMKRISHAN KULWANTRAI

..... Judgement Debtor

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

26.07.2019

File has been received from the court of Sh. Deepak Wason, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is stated to be on leave today

Counsel for the Decree Holder seeks time for clarifications in respect of service of Judgment Debtor.

At request, re-notify the matter before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for consideration/further proceedings on **06th August, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 26, 2019/nk