

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 98/2016

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Alakh Kumar, Adv

versus

M/S. RAMKRISHAN KULWANTRAI Judgement Debtor

Through: None

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **06.08.2019**

Record perused. Perusal of record shows that it is not clear from the records that which JD has been served. Some of the order sheets show that some of the JDs have been served. However, as per report of Registry, all JDs are unserved.

Registry is directed to give complete details regarding service of JDs on the application as well as on the execution petition to learned counsel for DH within three weeks from today.

Re-notify for **further proceedings** on **25.09.2019**.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 06, 2019/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)