

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 98/2016

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Alakh Kumar, Adv

versus

M/S. RAMKRISHAN KULWANTRAI Judgement Debtor

Through: None

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **15.10.2019**

EX.P. 98/2016 & E.A. no. 400/2018.

Record perused. As per office report, some of the JDs are served and some of the JDs are unserved in main petition. Further, as per report, some JDs are served in E.A. no. 400/2018 (for impleadment of LR of JD no. 10) and some JDs are unserved. It is submitted by learned counsel for the DH that he will take appropriate steps in this regard. Unserved JDs be again summoned in the execution petition as well in the E.A no. 400/2018 on filing PF for **12.02.2020**. Steps be taken within two months today.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 15, 2019/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)