



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 98/2016

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Alakh Kumar, Adv. (Mob.
No.9811063763)

versus

M/S. RAMKRISHAN KULWANTRAI Judgement Debtor

Through: None.

Coram:

Sh. Ashish Aggarwal (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial)

ORDER

% **28.04.2022**

As per office noting, notices were not issued by the registry in terms of last order due to oversight. Let notice be now issued in terms of order dated 19.01.2022, returnable on **26.08.2022**. Steps for issuance of notice shall be taken by decree holder within one week.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Joint Registrar (Judicial)

April 28, 2022/cl