



\$~15

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
EX.P. 98/2016
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

..... Decree Holder

Through: Ms. Vidhi Gupta & Ms.
Akanksha Chandhok, Advs.

versus

M/S. RAMKRISHAN KULWANTRAI

..... Judgement Debtor

Through:

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **12.04.2023**

**Ex.P. 98/2016 & Ex. Appl. 400/2018 treated as under
Order XXII R 10 CPC (Application under Order XXII
Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC on behalf of Steel
Authority of India Ltd. to seek details of deceased
judgement debtor no.10)**

As per record, the judgement debtor no.2 has
already been served.

As per office note, judgement debtor no.1 is
un-served, whereas judgement debtor no.4&5 are served
and service report qua judgement debtor nos.3,6 to 9 and
11 is awaited.

Learned counsel for the decree holder seeks
sometime to file Affidavit of Service with regard to
aforesaid un-served judgement debtors. At request, the
same be filed within two weeks.

Re-notify captioned IA on 07.07.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 12, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any