



\$~14

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
EX.P. 98/2016
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

..... Decree Holder

Through: Ms. Vidhi Gupta, Adv. for Mr.
Alakh Kumar, Adv.

versus

M/S. RAMKRISHAN KULWANTRAI

..... Judgement Debtor

Through:

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **04.04.2024**

**EA no.777/2023 under Order V Rule 20 CPC moved by
the decree holder Ex.P. 98/2016 &**

**Ex. Appl. 400/2018 treated as under Order XXII R 10
CPC (Application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w
Section 151 CPC on behalf of Steel Authority of India
Ltd. to seek details of deceased judgement debtor
no.10)**

Part arguments heard.

Re-notify the captioned EAs for further arguments
on 16.07.2024 at request of learned counsel for DH.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 4, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any