



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 98/2016**
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

.....Decree Holder
Through: Mr. Aalakh Kumar, Ms. Vidhi Gupta, Advs.

versus

M/S. RAMKRISHAN KULWANTRAI

.....Judgement Debtor
Through: Mr. Mudit, Ms. Nandini Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **16.07.2024**
Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Ms. Priya Mahendra vide Order dated 28.06.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.).

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 23.08.2024.

**READER TO MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 16, 2024/sm