



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
EX.P. 98/2016
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Alakh Kumar & Ms. Vidhi
Gupta, Advs.

versus

M/S. RAMKRISHAN KULWANTRAI

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **20.12.2024**

**EA no.777/2023 under Order V Rule 20 CPC moved by
the decree holder**

Considering the facts and circumstances, in view of reasons mentioned in the application, the captioned EA is allowed and judgement debtor no.1 be served by way of publication in English daily newspaper 'The Statesman' (Delhi Edition) and Hindi daily newspaper 'Veer Arjun' (Delhi Edition) having circulation in the last known address of judgement debtor no.1, judgement debtor no.3 be served by way of publication in English as well as Hindi daily newspapers (Delhi Edition & Kolkata Edition) having circulation in the last known address of judgement debtor no.3, judgement debtor no.6 to 9 be served by way of publication in English as well as Hindi daily newspapers (Delhi Edition & Pune Edition) having circulation in the last known address of judgement debtor no.6 to 9 and judgement debtor no.11 be served by way of publication in English as well as Hindi daily newspapers (Delhi Edition & Chennai Edition) having circulation in the last known address of judgement debtor no.11, on filing of PF and



depositing necessary publication charges. *Dasti* be also given as desired. Steps be taken within one week. EA is accordingly disposed of.

Ex. Appl. 400/2018 treated as under Order XXII R 10 CPC (Application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC on behalf of Steel Authority of India Ltd. to seek details of deceased judgement debtor no.10)

Re-notify the captioned EA for consideration on 07.04.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 20, 2024/ab
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)