



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 98/2016 & EX.APPL.(OS) 400/2018**

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

.....Decree Holder

Through: **Mr. Alakh Kumar, Adv.**

versus

M/S. RAMKRISHAN KULWANTRAI

.....Judgement Debtor

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

10.12.2025

%

1. It is stated by the learned Counsel for the Decree Holder that the Legal Representatives of Judgment Debtor have yet not been served. It is stated that the learned Counsel for the Decree Holder shall take steps to either delete the Judgment Debtor or take steps to serve the Legal Representatives of the Judgment Debtor.

2. List on 27.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025

Prateek