



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011579592016

+ **EX.P. 98/2016, EX.APPL.(OS) 400/2018 & EX.APPL.(OS) 613/2026**

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.Decree Holder

Through: **Mr. Alakh Kumar, Adv. (through VC)**

versus

M/S. RAMKRISHAN KULWANTRAIJudgement Debtor

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **10.08.2026**

EX.APPL.(OS) 613/2026

1. As per office report, process fee has not been filed.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant/decreed holder seeks permission to withdraw the application.
3. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

EX.P. 98/2016 & EX.APPL.(OS) 400/2018

4. Put up on 05.11.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

AUGUST 10, 2026

‘ha’